NOW THIS DEED OF SALE WITNESSETH AND IT IS 

HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 

FOLLWS: 

1. PREMISES shall mean the premises situated at PS. Burdwan & Dist. 

Purba Bardhaman, Mouza Kanainatshal, J.L. No. 76, R. S. Khatian No 

11, L.R. Khatian No. 3774 (Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy 

Four), 4341 (Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty One), 4340 (Four 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty) & 4339 (Four Thousand Three 

Hundred Thirty Nine), R.S. & L.R. Plot no 212/225, Classification 

Bastu, area 4185 Sq Ft or 05 Katha 13 Chatak under ward no 12 of 

Burdwan Municipality, over which G+IV storied residential building 

namely "MEERA APARTMENT" have constructed. 

2. OWNER shall mean 1) MR.

[...]

THE “A” SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO 

(Description of said land & building) 

ALL THAT piece and parcel of land under PS. Burdwan & Dist. 

Purba Bardhaman, Mouza Kanainatshal, J.L. No. 76, R. S. Khatian No 

11, L.R. Khatian No. 3774 (Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy 

Four), 4341 (Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty One), 4340 (Four 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty) & 4339 (Four Thousand Three 

Hundred Thirty Nine), R.S. & L.R. Plot no 212/225, Classification 

Bastu, area 4185 Sq Ft or 05 Katha 13 Chatak, Classification Bastu, 

under ward no 12, of Burdwan Municipality, over which G+IV storied 

residential building have constructed.  

Butted & bounded by: